Limitation on Liability 
21404.1.  (a) The liability of an owner, bailee of an owner, or personal representative of a decedent imposed by 
Section 21404 and not arising through the relationship of principal and agent or master and servant is limited to the 

amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for the death of or injury to one person in any one accident and, subject 
to the limit as to one person, is limited to the amount of thirty thousand dollars ($30,000) for the death of or injury to 
more than one person in any one accident and is limited to the amount of five thousand dollars ($5,000) for damage

[...]

in the Special Deposit Fund are hereby transferred to the subaccount.  With the approval of the Department of 
Finance, the department shall deposit in the subaccount all money received by the department from repayments of 
and interest on existing and future airport loans, including, but not limited to, the sums of five hundred forty 
thousand dollars ($540,000) in repayments from the General Fund due in July 1987, and July 1988, and may, upon 
appropriation, transfer additional funds from the Aeronautics Account in the State Transportation Fund to the 
subaccount as the department deems appropriate.  Interest on money in the subaccount shall be credited to the